

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP12480

PAGE .

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 3.04-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521
COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING, Inc.
PO BOX 277
390 CORLEY ROAD
FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	VIA:	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/19/	2006							
BID OPENING DATE		08/31/	2006	r		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73			#107,100.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	ID		
	AGENCY PROTEC	, THE TION'S	WEST DIVI	VIRGI SION	NIA DEPAR OF LAND R	TMENT O	ON BEHALF OF THE FENVIRONMENTAL ION OFFICE OF S AS FOLLOWS.	E
	SPE	CIAL R	ECLAM	ATION	/BOND FOR	FEITURE	PROJECT	
	RECLAM	ATION LS, IN	ON TH	E MIN	ING OPERA	TION OF	ORM WATER ROYAL SCOT T NUMBER(S)	
	AND GE	NERAL T FOR	SUPER THE S	VISIO TATE	N OF THE OF WEST V	AGENT A	ER THE GUIDANCE SSIGNED TO THE , DEPARTMENT	
	ON 08/	10/06	a 10:	00 AM	. FAILUR	E TO AT	SHALL BE HELD TEND THE PREBID FICATION.	
	EQUIPM ACCOMP PROJEC	ENT AN LISH T T IS L	D OTH HE IT OCATE	ER NE EMS A D NEA	CESSARY S S SPECIFI R ANJEAN,	ERVICES ED IN T WV, GR	, MATERIALS, SO AS TO HIS CONTRACT. EENBRIER .O ACRES.	
	PROJEC	T CONT	ACT P					
DIGITAL DE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	VDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE My 2 W	n An		Roger	L. Colli	ns, Jr.	30	4-765-3521	8/30/06
President	- 0	FE		-0500			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

DEP12480

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINT	ED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/19/	2006									
BID OPENING DATE:		08/31/	2006			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
1		L. MAR					CORCI	AL DEO		
	116 IN	DUSTRI	AL DR	IVE	PROTECTI			AL REC.		
		LL, WV) 465-1				
	PLANS	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO		RED BY T	HE DEI	PARTMENT (
1			1 1					ISSUED B' G DIVISIO	- 1	
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUC	TS		
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	USE OR SU ROJECT OT	IT TO SU IPPLY ST THER THA	BSECT: EEL PI N THOS	ION 2 BELO RODUCTS FO	OR	
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST ON O	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI UNE 6,	ON TO BUILI LIMITE ON OF TS OR D MATE ONTRAC CH BII 2001.	ED TO, ROA ANY HEATI OTHER ERIALS FOR CT WITH TH DS WERE	AD ING R	
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC	ED, D ICATE ESSED	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA	D, CAS RLY PF TWO OF DE BY	LED, FORME ST, ROCESSED, R MORE OF THE OPEN		
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DA	ATE	
TITLE	 	FE	IN					ADDRESS CHAN	GES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



***304122954**

PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

DEP12480

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV

116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	**************************************	TERMS OF SALI		SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/19/ BID OPENING DATE		771/2004		RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	3/31/2006 -y UOP	CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		HEARTH, B	ASIC DXYGE	N, ELECTRIC		
	с.	"UNITED S	TATES" MEAND INCLUDER, SUBJECT	ANS THE UNIT	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINEN ISDICTION OF T	
	WRIT			CHASING DEP USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, I	N
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TOTAL CON HUNDRED DO GREATER.	E TENTH OF FRACT COST DLLARS (\$2 FOR THE PU HE VALUE O	ONE PERCEN OR TWO THO O,500.00), W RPOSES OF T OF THE STEEL	M USED DOES NO T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, T PRODUCT AS	
	В.	DETERMINES NOT PRODUCTION QUANTITY	S THAT SPE CED IN THE OR OTHERWI		L MATERIALS AR TES IN SUFFICI REASONABLY	
	0F 1	THIS SECTION	ON MAY BE		TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES 1-3-56.	
	REV. 10/	01/01				
	EXHIBIT	5				
	NOTICE 1	O PROCEED	: THIS CO	NTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED)
			SEE REVERSE SI	DE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATÉ
SIGNATURE			***	CLEFRONE		
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP12480

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHI	P VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/19/							1			
BID OPENING DATE:	T *** *** *** * * ***	08/31/	2006		Barres de la companya de 185 185	BID	<u> </u>	ENING TI	ME 0.	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	IUMBER		UNIT PRIC	CE .	AMOUNT
	IS REC	EIVED. ED PUR	UNL	SS 0	THERWISE	SPECIF	IED	E TO PRO , THE FU ED NOTIC	LLY	
:	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL THE VENE	IIS C OOR I I INF	ONTRACT F THE MA	IMMEDIA TERIALS ALITY O	TEL OR IR D	G RESERVI Y UPON WI WORKMANI O NOT COI ONTRACT	RITTEN SHIP	
	THE HI RATES	GHER O AS EST	F THE ABLISH	U.S. IED F		IENT OF IBRIER C	LAB OUN			
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYME STATE ERICAN	NTS LAW) I INS	DUE (EXC	EPT FOR ED IN T F ARCHI	AN HIS TEC	ITRATION Y INTERES CONTRACT TS DOCUMI	ST T	
								ED TO PRI		
		THE I ONTRAC		HECK	ED BELOW	WILL B	EA	REQUIRE	MENT OF	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GENE CONTRA MENTS,	RAL CT. THE	LIABILIT UNLESS	Y INSUR OTHERWI AMOUNT	ANC SE	FURNISH E PRIOR SPECIFIEI INSURAN	TO D IN	
					URANCE:			L VENDOR	SHALL	
NO. MATURE			vgaroetiki	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR		ONDITI	ONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	Ì
TITLE		FE	IN					ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP12480

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
07/19/2006		
BID OPENING DATE: 08/3	1/2006 BID O	PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
FURNISH PRO	DOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RIS	SK INSURANCE IN
AN AMOUNT I	EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF	F THE CONTRACT.
1	: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TO YABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIS	
SUBMITTED V	WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. LL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE	THE SUCCESSFUL
MATERIAL BO	OND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.
IRREVOCABLE	BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A C E LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FU	URNISHED BY A
STATE OF WE	RETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO EST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CRE	EDIT SUBMITTED
: 1	A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MAT LOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,	!
1	S CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE DO PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR	1
BOND.		
ł .	ENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR NIE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A RE	
	SFUL VENDOR.	EQUINCIPENT OF
REV. 3/91		
EXHIBIT 7		
DOMESTIC AL PROJECTS	UMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBL	LIC WORKS
	NCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-	1
i I	RACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONST	; ; ;
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINT (S, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THA	7
I	OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COS	
I	550,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,	
TORE THAN S	JOYCOO ON WILKE HOKE HIAN 10)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

***304122954**

PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD

FLATWOODS WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

26621

FEIN

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

DEP12480

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25901

0±-<u>0</u> +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV

304-465-1911

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 07/19/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 08/31/2006 BID OPENING TIME CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***304122954**

PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

DEP12480

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H | P | T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

OAK HILL, WV 25901

304-465-1911

DATE PRINTEI	S incipal policies		MS OF SAL	e	roddir dagalla isda	SHIP VIA		Na interesses	F.O.B	nggalada Nad	FREIGHT	TERMS
<u> 1971 - Merye ya ya ji waliya wa le 11 Be</u>	<u>, 4490 (, 17.)</u>	, ren	WIS OF SAL	-E		OHE VIA				5 - 1 115135 1955		
07/19/2 BID OPENING DATE:		00/21/	2006				BID	<u>npentn</u>	NG TIME	n 1	:30PM	
e u e se dita a sistemi		08/31/		CAT		PITKA KICILIPO		OI LIVII	UNIT PRICE		AMO	INT
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO.		rem NUMBI	ER.		UNIFRICE		AMO	ואיני
ı lt	HE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/	OR AG	ENCY S	HALL E	BE REQUI	RED		
		DE BY								ĺ		
		UCTION										
									IE ADDEN			
									DRAWIN	162		
		ECIFIC						HE ADI				
		SING D							THE STA R SHALL			
									ENCY FOR			
		THE CO								.		
,		1112 00										
		HE BUY										
I	NTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF	NECES	SARY,	EXTENI	THE BI	ם:		
									ED BY 1	HE		
i i		WITHIN		TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	EBID			
0	PENIN	G DATE	•									
_	TÖCUM	STANCE	c									
C	IKCON	STANCE	٥.									
C	3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE	FORMA	LLY AC	KNOWLE	EDGED BY	ALL		
В									46 DIVIS			
									JLES AND			
									ING DOCL			
		ALSO A							THE ONLY			
									SUED FOR	(IHE		
1		UKPUSE	UF L	HANGI	NG A	RID O	PENING	11116	AND/OR			
ט	ATE.											
R	EV. 1	1/96										
``		-										
E	XHIBI	T 10										
					l							
A	DDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT							
	ПЕВЕ	BV VCR	ทบพาะ	DEE D	ECETP	TUE	THE EN	ן ווחשדא	NG CHECK	(ED		
		į							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
CICNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SID		MS AND CO	NDITIONS		IDATE		
SIGNATURE							EEFHONE					
TITLE		FE	IN			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP12480 PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/19/	2006			"					
BID OPENING DATE:		08/31/	/2006			BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PI	RICE	AMOUNT
					ADE THE N		Y REVISIO	NS TO MY	,
	ADDEND	UM NOS	S . :						
	NO. 1				• • • • •				
	NO. 2	• •							
	NO. 3	•			• • • •				
	NO. 4	•		• • • •	• • • •				
	NO. 5	•		• • • •	• • • •				
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	HE RECEIPT OF THE B		
	$[\ldots, B]$	2.4.		• • • • •	icting, Inc	sı	GNATURE		
	Callin	s Build	ling.	Cartro	icting, Inc	co	MPANY		
	8	/30/0	<u>(e</u>	• • • • •	• • • • • • • •	DA	TE		
	REV. 1	1/96		i					
			1.0	CONT	RACTORS L	ICENSE		:	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	2 REQUI	RES THAT A	ALL	
ļ	STATE I	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED	. THE WE	ST VIRG	INIA CONTR	RACTORS	
İ	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CO	NTRACTO	THE CONTRA	MAY BE	
			ACTIN		WEST VIR		IVISION OF	LABOR	
IGNATURE	<u>saunt tatta una?</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	, OEE 11E 9	THAT COLINAI	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	DATE	
ITLE		FE	IN				ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*304122954

PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP12480

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

OAK HILL, WV

25901

304-465-1911

• 35-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-		(''or and a second se		L <u>u</u> in accessos	January and the Control of the Contr		Terdessess			
07/19/	<u> </u>		RMS OF SAI	LE CONTRACTOR	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	1 56 co. d 6 6 6 7 7 7 6 6 6 7 7 8 6 7 7 8 7 8 7 9 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/31/	2006			BID	OPEN	ING TIM	E 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	JMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1			1	ING 3, R(4) 558-7		CHA	ARLESTON	, wv	
		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11				ENSE	
	BIDDER CONTRA CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	•••	1 1117	Building 22956	<u>ė</u> (n ontractir	g.,Inc	•
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE I ORS LICEI ACT					
	& REGU AND TH QUOTAT SOLE A ANY IN ANY OT OR ALT DESCRI	LATION E INFO ION" I UTHORI FORMAT HER SO ERS TH BED IN	S, PU RMATI SSUED TY GO ION P URCE, E INF THE	STAT RCHAS ON PR BY T VERNI VERB ORMAT ABOVE	PLICABLE E CODE, II ING DIVIS OVIDED II HE PURCHA NG THIS II ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI	PURCHASISION POL N THE "R ASING DI PROCUREM ECIFICAT ITTEN, W	ICY EQUE VISI ENT. ION HICH M TH	STATEME ST FOR ON IS T MANUALS CONTRA	NTS, HE , OR DICTS ES AS	
	FOR AG A SIGN			BE S	UBMITTED			2		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONTENTS	NDITION	\$ <u> </u>	DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN			-L		ADDRESS	CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP12480

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINTED		ERMS OF SALE	SHIP \	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/19/200						
BID OPENING DATE:	08/3	1/2006		BID O	PENING TIME 01	.:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT		VIBER .	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BIC THE SEA BUY REQ BIC BIC PLE CON	DEPART PURCHAR BUILD: 2019 V CHARLE DEPARTED BID VER: CB-10 OPENING OPENING ASE PROVITACT YOU	TMENT OF AIRSING DIVISIONS 15 VASHINGTON, WV ONTAIN THIS OR THE DEP12480 DATE: TIME: TIME: TIDE A FAX REGARDING	STREET, EA 25305-0130 SINFORMATI BIDS MAY N 08/31/2006 :30 PM NUMBER IN YOUR BID: 304-765	ON ST ON ON TH OT BE CO	E FACE OF	\$ 100 100 M
		SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CONDI	ITIONS	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO DEP12480 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WESI VIRGINIA DEPARIMENI OF ENVIRONMENIAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR: Collins Quilding & Contracting Tax

VENL	OR: Colli	ns Building & Contracting, Inc.		
ITEM NO	QUANTITY	O Sescription	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: Royal Scot Minerals, Inc.		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): S-99-83		
		WATER QUALITY ABATEMENT		
1 0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ Ø
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$_Ø
4 0		REVEGETATION		
4 1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,000</u>
4. 2	LUMP SUM	FERTILIZER	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,000</u> \$ <u>2,500</u>
41.3	LUMP SUM	MULCH	LUMP SUM	s 2,500
4 4	LUMP SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500
5.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP SUM	\$_Ø
6.0		CONSTRUCTED SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES		
61	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT POND TWO (2)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,250</u>
6.2	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT POND THREE (3)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,250</u>
6.3	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT POND FOUR (4)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,250</u> \$ <u>5,250</u> \$ <u>5,2</u> 50
6.4	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT POND FIVE (5)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,250</u>
7 0	<u> </u>	EXISTING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES		
7.1	LUMP SUM	RECONSTRUCT POND ONE (1)	LUMP SUM	5,000
80	600 LF H	IAYBALE DIKE (Max Bid \$5 00 Per LF)	s 500 per lf	3,000

BUYER PAGE REO OR PO NO. DEP12480

SPENDING UNIT

WESI VIRGINIA DEPARIMENI OF ENVIRONMENIAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR	: Collins	Building & Contracting, Inc.	TOTAL PRIOR	awomm.
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TWOOMA
90		GROUTED RIP-RAP DITCH		
9.1	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT POND ONE (1) SPILLWAY	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,000</u> \$ <u>40,000</u>
9.2	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT GROUTED CHANNEL ONE (1)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>20,000</u>
9.3	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT POND TWO (2) ENTRANCE CHANNEL	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000
94	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT POND THREE (3) SPILLWAY	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,000</u>
95	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT POND FOUR (4) SPILLWAY	LUMP SUM	
9.6	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT POND FIVE (5) SPILLWAY	1 20 00	\$ <u>5,000</u>
10.0	_230 TON	ONE AND ONE-HALF INCH CRUSHER RUN LIMESTONE	\$ 2000	\$ 4,600
11.0		CULVERTS		
11.1	LUMP SUM	INSTALL HAULROAD CULVERI	LUMP SUM	s <u>2,000</u>
12.0	METI DIE ON	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID ITEM	\$ <u>Ø</u>
13 0	•	OPEN LIMESTONE CHANNEL		
13.1	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT OPEN LIMESTONE CHANNEL TWO (2)	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000
13.2	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT POND NUMBER THREE (3) SPLASH PAD	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>2, 000</u>
		TOTAL FOR PERMIT S-99-83		\$ <u>/07,/00</u>

RFQ No C	EP12480
----------	---------

AFFIDAVIT

068

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated

Vendor's Name:	Collins Building	& Contracting, Inc.		
Authorized Signature:	Pm 2 m/	Date:	8/30/06	
No Doht Affidavit			. ,	

No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06

Agency		
REQ P O#	12480	

BID BOND

		the undersigned, Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.
		, as Principal, and <u>United States Surety Company</u>
		_, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		ium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
•		t of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jo	aintly and severally bind oursely	res, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
	-	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•		ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Royal Scot Minerals, Inc. D		ans & Specifications
tamaka sahin da kasusan mangangan menjada da dahati sa Nati Mangan menan dalam da da da sa	- 15 marketing - 11 marketing - 12 m	
NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and shall furnish any oth	e accepted and the Principal sha er bonds and insurance require	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
agreement created by the acceptorce and effect. It is expressly exceed the penal amount of this	understood and agreed that the	e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
The Surety, for the val way impaired or affected by any waive notice of any such extens	extension of the time within when	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no nich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, Principal and Surety have t	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		nese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
31st day of Augu		
The second section of the sect	PARTY THE PARTY TO THE PARTY THE PAR	
Principal Corporate Seal		Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.
Throught Corporate Cour		(Name of Principal)
•		By B-2~2
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		Prinished
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		United States Surety Company
initial parliament page		(Name of Surety)
		The Thole
		Gregory T Gordon VVV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact
		Gregory i Gordon VVV Nestachonagent Particollicy-in-t dict

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number

45831

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the Company '), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Move, Tammy M. Llovd

of the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000)

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July 1996

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 19th day of July, 2005 Caul D. Wenk
1T Nevin, Assistant Secretary Richard E Klein, President STATE OF MARYLAND SS:

BALTIMORE COUNTY

On this 19th day of July, A. D. 2005, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company, and Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly swom, said, that they, the said Richard E Klein and Carol T Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney

(Signed)

My Commission expires the 1st day in December, 2008

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney") All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary

I, Carol I Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this 3/5 day of 4ugust

Carol T. Nevin. Assistant Secretary